BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY. JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution congratulating Aliah Liliana Duckworth on the occasion of her Quinceañera, which will be held on June 1, 2019 at Serb Hall.

WHEREAS,

ALIAH LILIANA DUCKWORTH

Celebrated her Quinceañera on June 1, 2019 at Serb Hall, 5101 W. Oklahoma Ave; and

WHEREAS, Aliah Liliana Duckworth is a student at Shorewood High School and the daughter of Norma Robles Duckworth and Pastor Percy S. Duckworth, Jr.; and

WHEREAS, Aliah Liliana Duckworth volunteers at several local organizations including Call to Action: Catholics for Equality & Justice and the Interfaith Conference of Greater Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Aliah Liliana Duckworth has assisted Russell W. Stamper, II, Milwaukee's 15th District Alderman, in neighborhood improvement events, promoting intergenerational contact with elderly residents, community cleanups, and efforts to promote an inclusive and diverse community; and

WHEREAS, Aliah Liliana Duckworth is an intern for Wisconsin's Democratic Party and intends to pursue a career as a veterinarian; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Aliah Liliana Duckworth on her Quinceañera and wishes for her a happy, healthy and successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Aliah Liliana Duckworth.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 18, 2019.